No. 14-13/2019-Sci.Estt. — 644 Government of India, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation Central Ground Water Board Bhujal Bhawan, NH-4, Faridabad – 121 001.

03 FEB 2020

Date:

Office Order No. 80 of 2020

In pursuance to Ministry's e-mail dated 31.01.2020 and with approval of the Chairman, CGWB, the following officers of Central Ground Water Board are hereby directed to report for further duty at NPMU (Atal Bhujal Yojana), Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR, New Delhi on informal basis. For the ease of administration (eg documentation, drawing of salary etc.) these officers are transferred to the places as mentioned against their name with immediate effect.

Name & Designation	Present	place of	Place of posting on
Sh Suiit Kana Oil I	posting		transfer
Sil. Sujit Kumar Sinha,	CGWB,	CHQ,	CGWB, SUO,
Superintending Hydrologist (Scientist 'D')	Faridabad		New Delhi
	CGWB, Faridabad	CHQ,	CGWB, SUO, New Delhi
	Name & Designation Sh. Sujit Kumar Sinha, Superintending Hydrologist (Scientist 'D') Ms. Neeti Nagi, Junior Hydrogeologist (Scientist 'B')	Sh. Sujit Kumar Sinha, Superintending Hydrologist (Scientist 'D') Ms. Neeti Nagi, CGWB, CGWB,	Sh. Sujit Kumar Sinha, Superintending Hydrologist (Scientist 'D') Ms. Neeti Nagi,

(C. Balasubramanian) Administrative Officer

Distribution: -

- 1. Sh. Sujit Kumar Sinha, Superintending Hydrologist (Scientist 'D'), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 2. Ms. Neeti Nagi, Junior Hydrogeologist (Scientist 'B'), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- The Under Secretary (GW), Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi – For information please with reference to Ministry's e-mail dated 31.01.2020.
- The Under Secretary (GWE), Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. The Head of Office, CGWB, SUO, New Delhi.
- 6. The Pay & Accounts Officer, CGWB, NH IV, Faridabad.
- 7. The Administrative Officer (Local Admn./Accounts), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 8. PA to Chairman, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- Sr.PS/PS/PA to Member (HQ/ED&MM and North & West/RGI & South/WQ&TT/CGWA), CGWB, Faridabad/New Delhi.
- 10. PS to Director (Administration), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 11. Office Order file.
- 12. Guard file.
- 13. Personal files